

RESOLUTION

SUBJECT: Commending the Honorable David B. Albo on the Occasion of His Departure from

NVTC and the General Assembly

The Honorable David B. Albo has served as a member of the Virginia General WHEREAS:

Assembly since 1994 as the representative of the 42nd District serving Fairfax

County:

WHEREAS: Delegate Albo served as a Commissioner on the Northern Virginia Transportation

Commission from June 2016 to June 2017 and, previously, from 2002-2010;

NVTC serves as the voice of public transit in Northern Virginia, promoting the WHEREAS:

> region's transit network through effective and efficient public bus and rail systems and ridesharing programs to foster economic vitality in the Region and the

Commonwealth:

WHEREAS: Delegate Albo has served as a member of the Courts of Justice (chair); General

Laws; Privileges and Elections Committees in the General Assembly; and

WHEREAS: Delegate Albo has been a consistent and tireless leader in transportation policy

> activities supporting Northern Virginia, especially his championing of HB3202 and HB2313 with Speaker William Howell, which leveled the playing field for

transportation funding in Northern Virginia.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Northern Virginia Transportation Commission

commends the Honorable David B. Albo for his service to NVTC, the citizens of

Northern Virginia, and the Commonwealth of Virginia.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that NVTC prepare a copy of this resolution for presentation to

Delegate Albo as an expression of its gratitude and in appreciation of his leadership and work on the Commission in promoting and funding public transit

and ridesharing in Northern Virginia.

Approved this 4th day of January 2018.

Paul C. Smedberg

Paul (Smedlerg

Chairman